
County of Fresno Gubernatorial General Election
November 6, 2018

Election Calendar

Declaration of Candidacy Period Monday, July 16, 2018 - Friday, August 10, 2018 E -113 - E -88

Nomination Paper Period Monday, July 16, 2018 - Friday, August 10, 2018 E -113 - E -88

Candidate Statement Deadline for Voter Information Guide (Statewide 
Candidates) E -111

Deadline for Ballot designation changes E -98

Candidate Statement Deadline for County Sample Ballots (County, 
Senate, and Assembly) E -88

Declaration of Candidacy Extension Period if Incumbent Does Not File Saturday, August 11, 2018 - Wednesday, August 15, 2018 E -87 - E -83

SOS Randomized Alphabet Drawing E -82

Notice to Candidates for Voter Nominated Offices E -73

SOS Certified List of Candidates E -68

Statement of Write-In Candidacy Period Monday, September 10, 2018 - Tuesday, October 23, 2018 E -57 - E -14

Voter Information Guide Mailing Period Thursday, September 27, 2018 - Tuesday, October 16, 2018 E -40 - E -21

Military and Overseas Voter Vote-By-Mail (VBM) Ballot Delivery Period Friday, September 7, 2018 - Friday, September 21, 2018 E -60 - E -46

VBM Ballot Mailing Period Monday, October 8, 2018 - Tuesday, October 30, 2018 E -29 - E -7

Last Day to Register to Vote E -15

New Citizen (sworn in after close) Voter Registration Tuesday, October 23, 2018 - Tuesday, November 6, 2018 E -14 - E 0

Last Day to Request VBM Ballot E -7

Election Day (7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.) E 0

Last Day to Receive Vote-By-Mail Ballot Postmarked No Later Than 
November 6, 2018 E 3

Personally delivered ballots: Must be received by close of polls on Election Day.
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